ABSTRACT OF PROPOSAL
FOR

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND FISCAL SERVICES - DIVISION OF PURCHASING
PROPOSAL NO. RFB-ENV-485410A
OPENED: March 16, 2012

To provide NPDES MS4 FACILITIES STORM WATER

MONITORING SERVICES for a twelve (12) month period to the
Department of Environmental Services, City and County of

Honolulu, Honolulu, Hawaii.

Bureau Veritas

North America, Inc.

Cardno TEC, Inc.

CH2M Hil
Engineers Inc.

Oceanit Laboratories, inc.

N

8

9

Site Visits for Locating Sampling Locations
(Not to Exceed 40 Facilities per year)

Bid Price

Total:

Daily Island-Wide Weather Tracking
Bid Price

Monthly Status Reports and Invoices

‘ Bid Price

False Start/Setup Fees (not to exceed
two (2) False starts per facility)

Bid Price

Total:

Report Development (DMRs, NPDES MS4

Facility Summary Report, Lab Data Analysis -

QA Procedures, Photos, Etc.)
Bid Price
Total:

Honouliuli Wastewater Treatment Plant
Bid Price

Kailua Wastewater Treatment Plant
Bid Price

Sand Island Wastewater Treatment Plant

Wahiawa Wastewater Treatment Plant

10 Waianae Wastewater Treatment Plant

11 Kapaa Closed Sanitary Landfill

40

1

1

80

40

each

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

each

each

Lump Sum

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum

$89.01
$3,560.40

$5,785.34

$2,167.54

$214.66
$17,172.80

$418.85
$16,754.00

$549.74

$371.73
$460.73
$549.74
$371.73

$371.73

- $134.44
$5,377.60

$6,757.98

$2,022.95

85.377375
$6,830.19

$396.295
$15,851.80

$1,425.48

$1,425.48
$1,344.65
$1,368.25
$1,193.13

$1,931.17

$418.00
$16,720.00

$68,584.00

$10,856.00

$724.00
$57,920.00

$696.00
$27,840.00

$724.00

$724.00
$724.00
$724.00
$724.00

$724.00

$1,120.52
$44,820.80

$6,341.97

$22,631.87

$876.17
$70,093.60

$1,695.36
$67,814.40

$965.33

$938.51
$308.37
$469.26
$482.66

$1,407.77




12 Kalaheo Closed Sanitary Landfill 1 - Lump Sum $371.73 $1,149.86 $724.00 $308.37
13 Kawailoa Closed Sanitary Landfill 1 Lump Sum $460.73 $1,340.70 $724.00 $469.26
14 Waianae Closed Sanitary Landfill 1 Lump Sum $371.73 $1,324.98 $724.00 $965.33
15 Waipahu Closed Sanitary Landfill 1 Lump Sum $460.73 $1,352.51 $724.00 $469.26
16 Kalihi-Palama Bus Facility 1 Lump Sum $460.73 $1,324.98 $724.00 $308.37
17 Pearl City Bus Facility 1 Lump Sum $460.73 $1,324.98 $724.00 $469.26
18 Halawa Road Maintenance Corporation Yard 1 Lump Sum $460.73 $974.74 $724.00 $482.66
19 Halawa AES Corporation Yard 1 Lump Sum $460.73 $974.74 $724.00 $490.00

TOTAL BASIC BID ITEM NOS. 1 - 19 $51,623.32 $55,296.17 $192,056.00 $220,237.05
20 Rotational Sampling Schedule of up to 100

additional facilities (see listing).

(Not to exceed 26 facilities for a

particular fiscal year.)

Bid Price: 26 Each $549.74 $534.86 $653.00 $322.00

Total: $14,293.24 $13,906.36 $16,978.00 $8,372.00
21 Other provisional facility sampling, as

directed by the City

Bid Price: 30 Each $638.75 $436.545330 $653.00 $490.00

Total: $19,162.50 $13,096.36 $19,590.00 $14,700.00
22 Baseline monitoring, as directed by the City

Bid Price: 30 Each $638.75 $436.54533 $653.00 $504.00

Total: $19,162.50 $13,096.36 $19,590.00 $15,120.00

TOTAL OF ITEM NOS. 1 -22 $104,241.56 $95,395.25 $248,214.00 $258,429.05




